MSUo with Overlapping Door
Housing
Precision formed; hole-free seam welded 20 gauge cold rolled steel housing. One standard 1/2”
trade-size conduit entrance hole. See options for additional material choices and row mounting.
Closed cell neoprene gasket provided to seal flange to ceiling.
Door Frame
Overlapping one-piece door frame, fabricated from 20 gauge, cold rolled steel with TIG welded
corners. Countersunk flat head, stainless steel, captive fasteners with integral seals. Door frame

Model No #: Type:
Order Key
-
Voltage
UNV - 120-277V
347 - 347V
LED
Options
Driver Options
B02	 Dimming Addressable Digital (DALI)
B39	 Emergency Bat. Pack - LED 10 Watts2
B39(SD)	 Self Testing Emergency Bat. Pack 10 Watts2
V33	 Two Circuit Switching
Housing Construction Options
C57	 Housing for 2” T-Bar
Finish Options
C77	 Color Matched Stainless Screws
Wiring Options
V25	 Radio Frequency Filter
V55	 Sealed wireway
Accessories
M70	 Install Frame (Plaster Ceilings) CRS White
M46	 Continuous Row Mtg. - Not Required for Grid
Note
•	 Other options may be available, consult factory.
Specifications and data subject to change without notice.
EXAMPLE: MSUo2X4-P/PLED840K100L/50GUNV-DSA
MSU
Series
Door Style
o = Overlapping
Size
(Width x
Length)
1x4
2x2
2x4
o
CCT
30K - 3000 K
35K - 3500 K
40K - 4000 K
50K - 5000 K
CRI
8 - (89+)
9 - (90+)
Lens
Options
DSA	    Diffuse Symmetric
		  Acrylic (Std.)
ASY	    Asymmetric/Symmetric
		  Acrylic lens assembly
FASY		 Asymmetric optical
		  assembly
P13	  	 Lens Prismatic Acrylic
		  K12 .125” Thk
P113 		 Lens Clear Poly .125” w/
		  White Translucent
		  Acrylic Overlay
P = 20 Ga. CRS Painted (Std.)
A= 18 Ga. CRS Painted
T= 20 Ga. 304 SS Painted
U = .050” Aluminum (16 Ga.)
T = 20 Ga. 304 SS Painted
P = 20 Ga. CRS Painted (Std.)
U = .050” Aluminum (16 Ga.)H
ou
si